RECEIVED

96 MAR 19 AM 9: 32

OFFICE OF WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**REGULAR SESSION, 1996** 

## **ENROLLED**

SENATE BILL NO.	5	92	
Originating in (By Senator on t	the	Com	mittee
(By Senator on f	Finan	ce	)

PASSED March 6, 1996
In Effect From Passage

RECEIVED

96 MAR 19 AM 9: 32

GIFICE OF MEST VIRGINIA SECRETAL STATE

## ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 592

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed March 6, 1996; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out of the treasury from the balance of federal moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, to the department of agriculture, account no. fund 8736, fiscal year 1996, organization 1400, supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six.

WHEREAS, The governor has established the availability of federal funds for continuing programs now available for expenditure in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, which are hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the

thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, account no. fund 8736, fiscal year 1996, organization 1400, be supplemented and amended by increasing the appropriation by forty-five thousand two hundred fifty dollars to read as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.			
2	Sec. 5. Appropriations from federal funds.			
3	199—Department of Agriculture			
4	(WV Code Chapter 19)			
5	Account No.			
6	Fund <u>8736</u> FY <u>1996</u> Org <u>1400</u>			
7 8	Act- Federal ivity Funds			
9	1 Unclassified—Total 096 \$45,250			
The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement this account in the budget act for fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, by adding forty-five thousand two hundred fifty dollars to the existing appropriation for a pesticide recordkeeping project and pesticide laboratory equipment. These moneys shall be available for expenditure upon passage of this bill.				

1	1	[EIII. D. D. 110. 002
the foregoing bill	scorrectly enrolled	Bills hereby certifies that ed.
	Lude	h House Committee
Originated in the In effect from pa	Sala las	
Clerk	of the House of Department of the President of the	Sonate Senate
The within ds		this the 18ta 1996.
	MUIVA	Governor

PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR
Date LIZER
LIME 6:10pm